

PlexiClass Corporation 323 Fifth Ave - Pelham, NY (877)77PLEXI (877)777-5394 info@plexiclass.us

Terms and Conditions

Use of Product: PlexiClass is a barrier system with the intent to help prevent the spread of Covid-19 and any illness that is carried through people to people droplets.

Price and Payment Terms: This proposal supersedes all previous proposals and is valid for 7 days, due to shortage of materials. A 50% deposit is required to place an order for material and job commencement.

Lead-times: Orders will not be started in the production cycle until the order is approved and payment is received. Once received, the order will be placed into the system and the 4-5 weeks lead-time can be determined, which may be different from what had been originally quoted.

Taxes: Prices quoted are exclusive of any present or future federal, state or local sales, use or excise taxes. In states where such sales, use, or excise taxes apply, they will be added to the invoice as a separate item unless the customer has furnished an acceptable tax exemption certificate from such tax prior to shipment.

Order Acceptance: PlexiClass will be manufactured to Industry Standards and the customer understands that barriers may have hairline scratches due to shipping or unforeseen circumstances and it is not subject to warranty and return.

Minimum Order: 26 units

Purchase order: Do not sign purchase order unless assured of correct dimension and make-up. After an order is accepted and placed into the system, there can be no changes and PO shall not be terminated, in whole or in part.

Change Orders: There shall be NO additions to or other modifications of the Purchase Order price, scope, terms or schedule except as set forth in the Purchase Order.

Product Availability: PlexiClass Corp. relies upon outside vendors for its materials: If materials are not available in sufficient quantity or do not meet the quality standards needed to produce the final product, PlexiClass Corp. may not be able to produce some or all of the order. PlexiClass Corp. assumes no responsibility for Customer costs associated with any incomplete shipment.

Freight; Deliveries; Storage: Customer, prior to delivery, to ensure accessibility and safety for delivery of finished goods, must examine jobsite conditions. The delivery date is an estimate only. PlexiClass Corp. will not be liable for any loss or damage to CUSTOMER or others due to delay or not delivering in accordance with the estimated date regardless of the cause.

Return Policy: By using and purchasing PlexiClass Shield Barriers, you consent to our return policy and you accept and understand that our PlexiClass units are non-returnable and non-refundable as the shields are made to order from raw materials.

Policy: These Terms and Conditions and any attached Addenda are the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, there being no prior written or oral promises or representations not incorporated herein. Order Acceptance may be amended or changed by PlexiClass Corp., at its sole discretion, without notification to the Customer.